	<b>.</b>	ee County Board Of County C	ommissioners	
		Agenda Item Summa		e Sheet No. 20030760
L REQUESTED I	MOTION:			
and, 2) schedule 1	irst and second public	olution: 1) adopting proposed F hearings on the FY03-04 propo 103 at 5:05 p.m. in the Commiss	osed hudget and proposed m	illage rate for Sentember 4
oack rates, and the	date, time, and place	te law requires that the Board ac of the first public hearing on the	e budget.	
WHAT ACTION as required by Stat	ACCOMPLISHES: e Law.	Authorizes the aforementioned	information to be transmitted	ed to the Property Appraiser
2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY: 01 COMMISSION DISTRICT #Countywide		3. <u>MEETING DATE</u> :  07-08-2003		
4. <u>AGENDA</u> :		EQUIREMENT/PURPOSE:	6. REQUESTOR O	FINFORMATION:
X CONSENT	X	ecify) STATUTE	A. COMMISSIONEI	R
ADMINIST	RATIVE	ORDINANCE	B. DEPARTMENT	COUNTY ADMIN
		ADMIN. CODE		BUDGET SERVICES
PUBLIC WALK ON		OTHER Grant Application	BY: Anto	onio B, Majul Jr. Director
TIME REQU	JIRED:	Стан Аррисаціон		tepper-
. <u>BACKGROUND</u> :				
Proposed millage rates	Rates and place of first Public and rolled-back rates are incorporated in	were reviewed by the Board.  Exhibit A referenced in the att	ached Resolution. Once app	proved by the Board, these
mages win be used i	or TRIM notifications	s by the Property Appraiser.  94 Budget, per Florida Statutes.		, ,
. MANAGEMEN	recommendat	TONS:		
		9. RECOMMENDED APPE	ROVAL:	
Α	ВС	D E	F	G
	chasing Human ontracts Resource	Other County	Budget Services	County Manager
6/24/03			A OM Risk	GC 36.36.03 U2003
. COMMISSION	ACTION:	recto	06/24/0	, , , ,
_	APPRO			
DENIED DEFERRED			Rec. by Co	DALLY
OTHER			Date: 6-26	.03
And the second s			Time: Q. C	
			Forwarded	To:

# 7. BACKGROUND: (continued from page 1)

# C. Recommended Millages:

## **General Fund**

Recommend the General Fund millage rate remains at 4.3277

# Capital Improvement Fund

Recommend the Capital Improvement Fund millage rate remains at .5124

#### Conservation 2020

Recommend Conservation 2020 millage rate remains at .5000

## Library Fund

Recommend the Library Fund millage rate remains at .9630

### Unincorporated MSTU Fund

Recommended the Unincorporated MSTU Fund millage rate remains at 1.2114

### All Hazards Protection Fund

Recommend the All Hazards Protection Fund millage rate remains at .0733

RESOL	UTION	
1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1	V, Z, T, T, V, ZT, N	

A Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, relating to the levy of County ad valorem taxes for the 2003 tax year, establishing proposed millage rates, establishing public hearings, providing for notice to the Lee County Property Appraiser, and providing an effective date.

WHEREAS, the Lee County Property Appraiser certified the 2003 taxable value for County purposes and dependent special districts; and,

WHEREAS, Section 200.065, Florida Statutes, requires the Board of County Commissioners to advise the Property Appraiser of its rolled-back millage rates, its proposed millage rates, and of the time, date, and place at which a public hearing will be held to consider the proposed millage rates and the proposed tentative budget; and,

WHEREAS, certain County operations and dependent special districts are anticipated to receive revenues from ad valorem taxes:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA THAT:

- 1. The rolled-back millage rates for County purposes and dependent special districts, as computed pursuant to Section 200.065(1), Florida Statutes; the proposed millage rates necessary to fund the proposed County budget, as adjusted for the 2003-04 fiscal year are as depicted on pages attached hereto as "Exhibit A".
- 2. Public Hearings will be held to consider the proposed millage rates and the proposed budget, as adjusted, on September 4, 2003 and September 18, 2003 in the Commission Meeting Room of the Old Lee County Courthouse Commission Chambers at the times depicted on the pages attached hereto as "Exhibit A".
- 3. The County Manager is hereby authorized and directed to provide a copy of this Resolution to the Lee County Property Appraiser for use in preparing the Notice of Proposed Property Taxes as required by Section 200.069, Florida Statutes, and to execute as the Administering Official, any Department of Revenue forms necessary to complete this certification.

4. This Resolution sha	his Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.				
The above Resoluti adoption. The motion was see vote, the vote by the Board of	ion was offered by Commissioner conded by Commissioner County Commissioners was as follows	, who moved its and, upon being put to a			
Bob Janes Douglas St. Cerny Ray Judah Andrew Coy John Albion					
DULY ADOPTED, THIS 8 <sup>th</sup> c	day of July, 2003.				
ATTEST: CHARLIE GREEN, CLERK		BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA			
By:	Ray Judah, Chairman				
	APPROVED AS TO FC	PRM:			
	By:Office of County At	torney			